

GROUP 3

KEY NO.	AUTO-LITE NUMBER	A.M. GROUP	A.M. PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUAN. REQ.
9	GBM-125			*Retainer (Not Used)	
10	GEE-27			*GASKET	1
11	X-295	3.005	311 3686	*BEARING, Drive End Ball (Replaces 311 8964)	1
12	GMB-128			*RETAINER, Felt Washer	1
13	GG-164			*WASHER, Felt	1
14	GJP-39			*FRAME, Drive End	1
15	GK-38			SCREW, Pole Shoe	2
16	PU-1152	3.010	320 3589	FAN, (Incl. Pulley) (Replaces 311 8874)	1
17	12X-864	3.010	311 8777	LOCKWASHER, Shaft Drive End	1
18	GBM-21B	3.010	311 2796	NUT, Armature Shaft Drive End (Replaces 311 8776)	1
19	GAL-20A			BOLT, Thru	2
20	GJC-49			+COVER, Bearing Commutator End	1
21	GJC-38A			+BEARING, Bronze	1
22				+FRAME, Commutator End	1
23	8X-305	17.678	G132762	SCREW, Brush Lead (#8-32 x 1/4) (Not Available)	2
24	12X-195	17.820	G131182	LOCKWASHER, Lead Screw (#8) (Not Available)	2
25	GJC-2012AS	3.005	320 1814	BRUSH SET	1
26	GJC-42	3.005	320 1813	SPRING, Brush	2
27	GJC-35			ARM, Brush	2
28	GJC-1033			HOLDER, Ground Brush	1
29	GJP-1034			HOLDER AND TERMINAL, Insulating Brush	1
30	GJC-41			BUSHING, Armature Terminal Insulating	1
31	SW-634	17.814	G446179	WASHER, Armature Terminal (Not Available)	1
32	12X-199	17.820	G113114	LOCKWASHER, Armature Terminal (1/4) (Not Available)	2
33	8X-1063	17.410	G120613	NUT, Armature Terminal (1/4-28) (Not Available)	2
34	8X-3381	17.614	G422597	SCREW, Ground (1/4-28 x 5/16) (Not Available)	1
35	12X-199	17.820	G113114	LOCKWASHER, Ground Screw (Not Available)	1
36	GJP-36			#STUD, Field Terminal (#10-32)	1
37	GGU-32			BUSHING, Field Terminal Insulating	1
38	GGU-30			WASHER, Field Terminal Insulating	1
39	GGU-31	17.814	G131015	WASHER, Field Terminal (Plain) (Not Available)	1
40	12X-196	17.820	G122158	LOCKWASHER, Field Terminal (#10) (Not Available)	2
41	8X-1377	17.412	G120614	NUT, Field Terminal (#10-32) (Not Available)	2
42	GJO-1007			#COIL, Field (Right)	1
43	GJO-1008			#COIL, Field (Left)	1
44	12X-199	17.820	G113114	LOCKWASHER, Thru Bolt (1/4) (Not Available)	2
45				HOUSING	1
46	GJC-39			INSULATION, Brush Holder	1
47				BUSHING, Brush Holder Insulation	2
48	GAR-75			RETAINER, Oil	1
49	GJC-46			+WICK, Felt	1
50	MN-21			+*PIN, Dowel	1
51	X-489			*OILER, Drive End Frame	1
52	X-3279			+OILER, Commutator End	1
53				Not Serviced	